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EXHIBIT C-2 

Transoortation Network Information 1 995/1 996 - 2001/2002 EDA Capital Improvement Program (Obligatory Transpo $ Offsets) 
Prnjttl # Project Titlt' Pmjttl Limits Tn1nsp,,"a1i<,n lmprm·emen TAMC Preliminary NC"Xui 1�.%'"/. Improvemen1 

C'11JU Jul�· 1997 TAMC lmprovc:mcnl Costs !July ("osl lnnation (from May 
Study (l\·l:ay 1 995 dollars) 1997 Study) Fon Ord 1995 to J:inu::u·y 2001 ) 

Development Share 1 1995 
d�11n-· Project # 199511 997 

On-Site Improvements 

FOl G:iteway & Misc Safety lmprovement5'Rehab (PFIP T- 15. T-1 6. 1  lhru T-16. I .'. T- 1 7. l  Lhru T- 1 7.5. T- 1 8. 1 thn1 T- 1S.5l  s 20,.300.364 s 1 0$!0.36" s 1 2.199,-114 FOl 

Footnote /3/ Construct 11\.."W iµto.:w:iy cntr:tnccs tci thi.: fofflll.-r Fon Ord :ll 5 locations. Lig.hi Fight,:r 
Drive cast of Highway I: Twelfth Street f l  I th S1reetl east of Highway I :  lmjin Rc>ac 
north of Reservation Road: East Garrison south of Reservation Road; Gener.ii Jin, 
Moore Boulevard at Highway !1S. 
Safety improvements and rehabilitation of roadways suffering from defeJTC"d 
maintenance in various loc.11ions as defined in PFIP. 

F02 Abrams (PFIP T-39) s 603,000 ' 603,000 s 699,239 F02 

Construct a new 2-lane arterial from intersection with the Second Avenue ( link to D1 
Monte Boulevard. in Marina.. (SCI: project F0#8)) easterly to intersection with 
Crescent Court extension I Sec Proiect #81. 

F03 1 2th/lmjin (PFIP T-19. T-26) ' 9,065,000 s 4..532.500 s 5,255.887 F03 
. 

Footnote /4/ Realign Twelfth Street from Highway l to C.ilifomia Avenue as 4-lane arterial and 
widen Twelfth S�t and lmjin Road from 2 lanes to 4-l.ine arterial from California 
Avenue to Reservation Road. 

F04 Blanco/lmjin Connec:lor (PFIP T-40) ' 4.,080,000 ' 4,080.000 ' 4,731,1 68 F04 " . ·.': 

Construct new 4 lane arterial from' lmjin Road {(�· Abrams). northeasterly Lo 
Reservation Road r (ii: Blanco). I 

F05 8th. Stl"ttt (PFIP T-2 1 ,  T-3 1 .  & T-32) ' 3,82 1 ,000 ' 3,248,615 S 3,767,094 F05 '{] Upgrade/construct 2-lane arterial fron1 Hwy 1 Overpass to Inter-Garrison (Eighth , .,, 
Street Cutom. ' \� 

F06 I nter-Garrison (PFIP T-38) ' 4,480,000 ' 3,808,000 S 4,41 5,757 F06 

Upgrade to 2-lane arterial from Eighth Street Cutoff easterly to Reservation Road. " 
' .: ' '  _:.,-

F07 Gigling (PFIP T-23 & T-35) ' 4,537,800 ' 3,221 ,838 ' 3,736,043 F07 
. · •.Upgrade/construct new 4-lane arterial from Gener-.il Jim Moore Blvd. easterly to 

Eastside Road. . . • • •. ·:C 
FOB 2nd. Avenue (PFIP T-27, T-29) ' 7,232,500 ' 5.398,068 ' 6,259,600 FOB 

.\ ) U"irradc/construct 4-lane anerial from Liirhtfi11.hter Drive to Del Monte Blvd. 
F09 General Jim Moore Bl\'d. (PF IP T-33. T-34) s 6,1 60.600 s 3,326.724 S 3,857,669 F09 · . · 

Widen from 2 lanes to 4 lanes from Nomumdy Road to Coe Avenue. Upgr.1de and 
reconstruct as 2-lane arteri.i! from Coe Avenue to Highway 2 1 8 .  

< 
.. 

F010 C:alifornia (PFIP T-20, T-30) ' 2.769,200 ' 1 ,038,450 $ 1 ,204,187 ro10 

, ;' Footnote /5/ Construct new 2-1:mc an,:ria! from Third Avenue southerly to intcrscction with Eighth 
Street. 

FOJ l S.ilinas Avenue (PFIP T-24) ' 2,412,000 s 2,41 2,000 $ 2,796,955 FOI i 
Construct new 2 I.me arterial from Reservation Road southerly to Abr.ims Drive. . . 

F01 2  Eucalyptus Road (PFIP T-37) ' 2,880,000 ' 2,880,000 S 3,339,648 FOI Z  
•••• Upgrade to 2-!ane collector from General Jim Moore Boulevard to Parker Flats cut-

off 
FOI J Eastside Ro:i.d (PFIP T-36) ' 6,020,000 ' 4,358,480. S 5,054,093 F01 3  

Construct rn.•w 2-lanc arterial from intersection with Gigling Road (Sec Project IIF07) 
northeasterly to intersection with lmjin Road (See Project IIF03 ). . · ·  

. .•• . • '  01,,;; . Subtofal'J'@:/i1!Site.JiiiilrovemeritsY . .... . .  ·• • • .. ·· · . ··. ·•. ·• . ) $ 74,361,464 ' 49,428,039 $ 57.316,754 . 

Transit Capital Improvements 
T3 Transit Vehicle Purch2se & Rep lacement 15 busses $ 15,000,000 ' 5,000,000 ' 5,798,000 T3 

T22 l n termodal Centers (PFIP T-3 1 )  includes 3 clements: l. !ntcnnoda! Transportation Center (U· 1 st. A venu ' 3,800,000 ' 3,800,000 ' 4,406,480 T22 -, 
South of 8th. Street ($2.06 1,000) 2. Park and Ride Facility (ti: 12th Street and lmjin •. 

(S l .030.500) and 3.  hrk and Ride Facility (ii..' 8th. Street and Gigling {$ 1 .259.500). . 

. 

S�btot�(-!�#5,itiinprovements) ' 1 8,800,000 ' 8,800,000 S 1 0,204.480 

TOTAL CAPITAL COSTS/SHARES $ 856,550, J 64 $ 1 16,644,830 $ 135,261,345 Grand Totals 
b�· year 

Footnote # Project # 

(3) On-Site F01 $5,424 ,459 of EDA Grant Numbers 07-49-04072 ($3 ,215 .247), 07-49-03853.01 ($1 ,200,000) and 07-49-03653.02 ($1 ,009.21 2 ) annly to these imorovements. 

(4) On-Site F03 $4, 8 1 8 , 1 88 of EDA Grant Number 07-49-03853.02 and $1 ,400,000 from Revenue Bond a pply to these improvements - FORA Development Obliaation is met. 

(5) On-Site F010 $1 ,220.474 of EDA Grant No. 07-49-04072.03 appl ies to this improvement - FORA Development Oblioation is met. 

1997/1 998 19<>8/2000 

S 2,22 1 ,94. 
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s 2,22 1 ,943 $ 

2.9•/. lmpr. Cosl 
1nna1ion (1101 - 1/02) 

on Net FORA 

Obligation 
2000,2001 

S l J.00.000 s 8,009,908 
(lmjiz, Gateway! 

S993.JO.i 
(Ccucr:al Jim 

Moort/Hwy 218 
C:atew:r.y) 

s 719.517 

6,2 18.1 88 s (990.208 

s 4,868.372 

s 3,876.340 

s 4,543,814 

s 3,844.389 

' 6.,441,128 

' 3,969,542 

(>42,570 S 577,904 

s 2.878,067 

"' ·� 

s 3,436,498 

I �.200.662 

9,054,062 I 47,375.931 

s 5,966,142 
I 4,534,268 

I I Q.500,410 

1 1 ,308,583 

2001/2002 

Sl.009.21 2 
(Lightfighter Drive 

s 577,904 

s 1 ,900,000 

Net f'ORA O�clopmcnt 

s 

s 

s 

s 

' 

s 

s 

s 

s 

' 

' 

' 

' 
s 

s 

$ 

I 

Obligalions 

7,000,69 

719,S I �  

(990.208 

.i,s68.:m 

3,876,341 

4,543.8 1 

3,844,38! 

6,441 , 1 2  

3,969,54 

( 

2,878,06 

3,436,49 

5,200,66 . 

45,788,81 5 

5,966,14: 
4,534,26l 

10,500,41( 

1 23,502,823 
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